

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20165/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 and 24/04/2013 in Appeal No. 574 of 2012 in MP No. 915/2012 in TS No.25/2012 in PP No.5/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANEK DARA SUKHADWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERNAZ FAROUKH LAWYER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Atishree Sood, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naval Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Tabira Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that an effort is required to be made for amicable resolution of all the disputes so that the properties in question can be utilised for charity.

We appreciate the stand taken by the learned senior counsel.

As requested, four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose.  
List the case on 19.8.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)

| | Court Master