

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20165/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in PP No.5/2012,TS No.25/2012,AN No.574/2012,MP No.915/2012 dated 24/04/2013 in PP No.5/2012,TS No.25/2012,AN No.574/2012,MP No.915/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANEK DARA SUKHADWALLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHERNAZ FAROUKH LAWYER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Dilpreet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking an adjournment on the ground that assisting counsel, who has to come from Mumbai, has not come today due to some persons reasons, hearing of the case is adjourned for four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|